A95000000822 BOWEN & CAMPIONE, P.A.

600 JENNINGS AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 926 EUSTIS, FLORIDA 32726-0926 (Corner of Kurt St. and Jennings Ave.) (901) 589-1414 Telecopter (904) 589-1726

LENNON E. BOWEN, HI DAVID M. CAMPIONE

May 12, 1995

ES W 31 RI IZ: 00

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE:

Lakeside Medical Limited Partnership

Certificate of Limited Partnership

400001488914 -05/16/95--01102--003 ****140.00 ****140.00

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing is the original Certificate of Limited Partnership of Lakeside Medical Limited Partnership. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$140.00 which represents the filing fee, the fee for registered agent designation and the fee for return of a certified copy. After filing of the instrument, please forward the certified copy to this office.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

David M. Campione

DMC/edp Encl. \$789,655,654, 640,671

195000010658 5/31/95a



Secretary of State

May 19, 1995

DAVID M. CAMPIONE, ESQUIRE POST OFFICE BOX 926 EUSTIS, FL 32726-0926

SUBJECT: LAKESIDE MEDICAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W95000010658

We have received your document for LAKESIDE MEDICAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$140.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 620.108, Florida Statutes, requires that limited partnership certificates include the mailing address in addition to the principal place of business address. Please correct your document accordingly. If the mailing address and principal place of business are one and the same, please be sure this is clearly reflected in your document.

Section 620.108, Florida Statutes, requires the certificate include the latest date upon which the partnership is to dissolve.

Pursuant to section 620.108, Florida Statutes, an affidavit declaring the amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners must accompany the certificate of limited partnership. The affidavit must be signed by all general partners and notarized.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6920.

Letter Number: 295A00025789

Ava Watson Corporate Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

BOWEN & CAMPIONE, P.A.

600 JENNINGS AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 926 BUSTIS, FLORIDA 32726-0926 (Corner of Kurt St. and Jennings Ave.) (904) 589-1414 Telecopier (904) 589-1726

LENNON E. DOWEN, III DAVID M. CAMPIONE

May 26, 1995

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
ATTN: Ava Watson, Corporate Specialist
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE:

Lakeside Medical Limited Partnership

Ref. Number: W95000010658

Dear Ms. Watson:

Pursuant to your letter of May 18, 1995, a copy of which is enclosed, I have revised the enclosed documentation. As discussed with you on the telephone, I have incorporated the Certificate and Affidavit of Limited Partnership. Representations with regard to the capital contributions by the limited partners is incorporated into the Certificate and Affidavit of Limited Partnership.

All other comments in your letter have been addressed in the enclosed document.

If you have any questions or comments, please advise.

Sincerely,

David M. Campione

DMC/edp Encl.

CERTIFICATE AND AFFIDAVIT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP of

LAKESIDE MEDICAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

We, the undersigned, desiring to form a partnership, pursuant to the Florida Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in Section 620.01 et seq. of the Florida Statutes, do hereby certify:

- 1. The name under which such partnership is to conduct business is LAKESIDE MEDICAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
- 2. The character of the business intended to be transacted by the partnership is as follows:

The purpose of the partnership shall be limited strictly to (i) acquiring and developing certain properties in Lake County, Florida, (ii) owning, operating, selling, leasing, and disposing of said properties, and (iii) engaging in such other operations and business that a partnership without limited partners may carry on, and deemed necessary or appropriate to the foregoing purposes.

- 3. The street and mailing address of the initial registered office of business and principal place of business for the partnership is 600 Jennings Avenue, Eustis, Florida 32726 and the initial registered agent of the partnership at that address is David M. Campione, Esq. The principal office address and the registered office address is the same.
 - 4. Name and address of each general partner and limited partner is as follows:
 - a. The name and principal place of business of each general partner interested in the partnership are as follows:

Lakeside Medical Ventures, Inc. 32845 Radio Road #E Leesburg, Florida 34788

- b. The name and place of residence of each <u>limited partner</u> interested in the partnership are as follows:
- (1) Jeffrey B. Keller, M.D. 3801 Highway 19A, Suite 408 Mt. Dora, Florida 32757
- (4) Richard Bosshardt, M.D. 18 North Eustis Street Eustis, Florida 32726
- (2) Liliane K. Lesmes, M.D. 500 West Burleigh Boulevard Tavares, Florida 32778
- (5) J. Henry Lesmes, M.D. 32845 RAdio Road, #E Leesburg, Florida 34788
- FILED
 995 HAY 31 PH 12: 0
 ALLAHASSEE, FLORID

(3) David Fernandez, M.D. 490 W. Burleigh Boulevard Tavares, Florida 32778

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LAKESIDE MEDICAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PAGE TWO

- 5. The partnership shall commence on May 12, 1995, and shall continue until the first to occur of the following or May 12, 2005, which ever is earlier:
 - a. Ten years shall have elapsed since the commencement of the partnership; or
 - b. Acquisition of all of the other partners' interest by one partner; or
 - c. Sale or other disposition of all, or substantialy all, of the properties acquired by the partnership.
 - d. Dissolution of the partnership pursuant to the express provisions of the Limited Partnership Agreement.
- 6. The actual and anticipated capital contribution of each limited partner is as follows:

General Partner - Lakeside Medical Ventures, Inc.

1,200.00

Limited Partners:

a.	Jeffrey B. Keller, M.D.		1,200.00
b.	Liliane K. Lesmes, M.D.		1,200.00
c.	J. Henry Lesmes, M.D.		1,200.00
d.	David Fernandez, M.D.		1,200.00
e.	Richard Bosshardt, M.D.		1,200.00
		Total	\$ 7,200,00

- 7. The limited partners will make such additional contributions to the capital of the partnership as may from time to time be agreed upon by the general partners and the limited partners, or as provided by the provisions of the Limited Partnership Agreement.
- 8. The interest of the respective partners in the assets, liabilities, profits and losses of the partnership shall be proportional to the partners total contribution to the capital of the partnership.

General Partner: Lakeside Medical Ventures, Inc., a Florida corporation

J. Henry Lesmes

Presiden

1995 MAY 31 PH 12: 00

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LAKESIDE MEDICAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PAGE THREE

Limited Partners:

Jeffrey B. Keller, M.D.

Richard Bosshardt, M.D.

1. May cause.

Liliane K. Lesmes, M.D.

David Fernandez, M.D.

FILED

SECTION FILED

SECTION FILES

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing Affidavit and Certificate of Limited Partnership of Lakeside Medical Limited Partnership was sworn to and acknowledged before me this 12th day of May, 1995, by Jeffrey B. Keller, Liliane K. Lesmes, David Fernandez, Richard Bosshardt and J. Henry Lesmes, who are personally known to me and who did take an oath.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Notary Public

David M. Campione

My Commission Expires:

Watery Public, State of Florida

Thy Commission Expires July 23, 1995 Ronded They Tray Fold - Interiored Inc.

94-00876\CERT.LMT

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for the above stated Limited Partnership at the place designated in the Certificate of Limited Partnership, I hereby agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

David M. Campione

Registered Agent

1992 NAY 31 PH 12: 00

A95000000822

OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)				
Lakeride Medica (Requestor's Name) (Aldroyal Co.	P. K. mited to	Thuslys		
	1/26			644683
(City, State, Zip) (Ph	one #)		-111727/950 •••1997,96	1002-~014 ***1421.7 %
	L	OFFICE USE ONLY		
CORPORATION NAME(S) &	DOCUMENT NUMB	FD/S\//flamm\		
Λ .	.//		4	
1. Dakiside The	decal Lights		4	
2.		H95000	200822	
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	000	_
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	-	_
4.		,,		
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)		_
Walk in Pick up time		Certified Copy	, A1	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of S	1995 HOV 20 ALL ANALL	
			JV 2	FILE
NEW PILOS	ABSTRACTORS		·	H
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMEN	115		D
Profit	Amendment	0.5	: 02	
NanProfit	Resignation of R.A		, , ,	
Limited Liability	Change of Registere Dissolution/Withdray			
Domestication				
Other	Merger		111315	1 .ll b
OTHER PH MOS	DECISTO ATION	- T. H	1,401,	*
OTHER FILNGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	Pr		
Fictitious Name	Foreign		10 00)
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	<u> </u>	1,421.7	
Indine Neservabort	Reinstatement		′	
	Trademark			
	Other	[F	niner's Initials	 -]



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partners of	Lakeside Medical Li	mited Partnership
Florida Limited Partnership, executed Florida Statutes.	this supplemental affidavit filed	d pursuar ω section 620 112,
The total amount of the capital contrib	outions of the limited partners	is: \$ <u>210,301.40</u>
This 3rd day of October		, 19_95
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NO	<i>DT</i> .	
Under penalties of perjury I declare the the best of my knowledge and belief.	at I have read the foregoing a	and that the facts are true, to
	General Partner(s)	
	nry Lesmes	
	FEES:	FILED 1895 1/6/ 20 PII 1: 02

INHSE20(3-95)

(Minimum \$52 50 - Maximum \$1,750 00)

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

OMBLO PARMETESTOR ANHUAL REPORT



1996	;			гу (3 Матр поким неа безгу			looc	rile!		
Ty type wide in material ways		1n. DOCUMENT # A95000000822			1995 NOV 20 PH 1: 02 SECTORIDA					
LAKESIDE MEDICAL	LIMITE	D PARTNERSH	4IP		1					
					2. 10%	o — — — Ma≥ng Artij		तिसम्बद्धाः स्थापः १९ जो १०	([
Military Address	CG. From pay this is Adopted.								·	
FOO JENNINGS AVE. EUSTIS FL 32726		600 JEFFANGS AVE.			Uily State 2.73					
.03113 FL 32720		EUSTIS FL 32726 Sitter on correct entermal consent nature a cornect grathers and the kit 2 graphs (24)			28. How Principle (19th of Address of Applicable					
В аботем дебинувае аризогогого Селись жа	is the grade the same of				10000154488:					5-1-
3. Can formed to Registered to the Disservation of FLORIDA 05/31/1995		3n. Date of sant Brewet		Dato or Louiste, all Exemplants FL		A Z-p		997796	######################################	
5a. Capital Contributions as Shawn on Record	5b. \".	erent († Lapelar Cardinjohans e DRIDA livatalo	T'.		L	^ <u>լգտույլ</u>	. 7.	CERTIFICATE OF	STATUS HEQUIN	.0
. \$7,200.00		0,301.40		33/8799		filet Apple		for a Certif	\$875 Additional Fee required for a Certificate of Bintus	
WALL CULCE LANGEL TO LOUDY DE	F73 (Pinsuani FRAN \$191.25 Egreation (han i P7 - OF STAT	19 NOC'RON 507 193 F S) (\$57 50 + \$138 75) AND NO F NUMBER ENTERNAMENTAL A MANUEL	MODE THAN 15.5	6.367\$447 to . 6448 for	n separato r	rnej ilbbestieri	n bling for			
CAMPIONE, DAVID M	Great Di Curi	ent Hagistered Agent	···	* tar o	10. "	changed be	A Hog-der	ed A գրուն/CID _C A		
600 JENNINGS AVE.			State Address (P.O. Ho State Apt # etc		Has Figurpee (CF fot Acceptable)					
EUSTIS FL 32728										-
				Cdv Σφ Co Jq					\dashv	
108. Pransant to the provision of secta- kir the purpose of changing its re- agent. Familiand at with and acce-	Canada day o	ra rod derog ishoot of brigs a	m (francista), promini filikans	t umitul partaestep ergun, da Sucti i hango was nullic	त्ताना का क्यू जे संस्थातिक वेड	केन्स्रवयो देशीत कान्द्र क्षत्रीक्त ॥	e taws of the	e State of Execus Dy accept the abj	डवां मध्येषु विक्यु बहेताला भगविकास्य वर्षे उत्तरप्रकारि	tent Mod
IGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting A						· .	DAIL			
A GENERAL PARTNE	H IHA	I IS A CORPOR	ATION, L	IMITED PARTI	VERSH	IIP OR	OTHE	R BUSINI	ESS ENTI	ΓY
1. Harrothy of General Partnersh		11a. Address	of Each General a Peacette o Ho	Partner 11b.	City Ste	in A Zip Cod	,	11c. ,	Registration/ occurrent Number	
LAKESIDE MEDICAL VENTURES, I		32845 RADIO ROAD ≢E		LEESB	LEESBURG FL 34788 AL - \$437.50			P950000	012338	03 (6.95)
									1	
				De-						
•				ST.	# 138.75 138.75					
•				Ì						1
					11-21	1-95	a	/		
Note: General partners N	AAY NO	T be changed on	this form;	an amendment	must l	e filed	to cha	nge a gene	ral partner	r.
 d. Heredyal and tylengense of an arrange transparkation of their large lag ety. Conservations of the conservation of the conservation. 	44 001 4.2	and the growing appropriate	ent and drawn out	to the first than a contrast of the						_

SIGNATURE Y. Nay Line us

Passident of Laboside Medical Ventures, Inc., general Between

(904)589-1414 0004697